
TOP CONFORMATION:  2020 
 
The ARC Conformation Awards are based on the number of Rottweilers defeated through Best of Breed and Best of 
Opposite Sex wins at AKC licensed shows from January 1st through December 31st, as reported in the AKC Rottweiler 
Award Reports.  There are 3 levels of awards:  Dogs; Bitches; Top Twenty (intersex).  The number defeated is calculated 
as follows: 
 

BOB Number of Rottweilers in competition, minus 1. 
BOS Number of Rottweilers in competition of the same sex, minus 1.   
 If BOS is a bitch, and the Winners Bitch also goes BOW, then the points are calculated to include all 

bitches and all class dogs, minus 1.   The same would apply if BOS is a dog, and the Winners Dog also 
goes BOW. 

SELECT   Rottweilers receiving an ARC Select Award at the ARC National Specialty receive 5 points less than 
winner of Best of Opposite Sex.  The Rottweiler Dog & Bitch receiving an AKC Select at the ARC 
National Specialty receive 3 points less than winner of Best of Opposite Sex.  No points are awarded 
for receiving an AKC Select at any other shows. 

 

A dog must have a minimum of 5 points to be in the Final Top Ten. 
 

2020 Top Conformation Awards 
Compiled by Lisa A Kramer & Janet I Fletcher 

 
NOTE:  Due to COVID there were no Shows held from Mid-March until end of June and less than normal for rest of the year. 

 
DOGS 

  1. GCHG Cammcastle's The One And Only General Of Valor  
      TT CGC TKN * Sherry & Jerry Roberts, Pam Marsh, Suzan Guynn 823 
  2. GCHG Cammcastle's Stagecoach Ringo Kid V Cimmeron  
      RN CGCA TKN * Jeff & Mary Catherine Gregg 647 
  3. ARC Select GCHG Bang's Catch Me If You Can RA FDC  
      CA CGCA CGCU TKI * Karen & Richard Bang 573 
  4. ARC Select GCHG Kelsey's Gran Torino CD BN RA  
      CGC ** Christian & Karen Gilden 561 
  5. GCHG Von Marc's Epic Ride V Birch Creek RA FDC CA  
      DJ CGC TKI * Tanya Tresino 400 
  6. GCHG Dyson's Another Cuppa Java V Shelkon RN TT  
      CGCA TKI * Nadya & Bruce Baron 384 
  7. GCHB Trilogy's Moment Of Totality V Kindle CA CGC TKN Lauren Warshaw 366 
  8. GCHS Eis Haus Tidal Wave CS CI CGC Nicole Hadley & Valerie McGraw 189 
  9. GCHB Trilogy's Shadow Of Umbra V Kindle CA BCAT TKN Lauren Warshaw 172 
10. ARC Select GCHG Isengard El Diablo RN * Ryan Dillman, Holly Eldred, Lauren Jorgensen,  
  Keith Venezia, Danielle Meyers, Sarah Janner 161  
 
Number of * after Dog's name indicates the number of previous years Dog has been in the Top 10.     
Letter after GCH indicates the Dog's Grand Championship Achievement Level:  Platinum; Gold; Silver; Bronze.     
 

BITCHES 
  1. GCHS Bearcats First Capital Of The U.S. CGC TKN Jody & Harry Harman III 567 
  2. GCHB Foundation's Sansa Queen Of The North RATN Carol Evelyn Ritzke 218 
  3. GCH Nighthawk's Everything I Ever Wanted V Ikon BN  
      RN BCAT CS CI DJ DNA CGC TKN Daviann Mitchell 198 
  4. GCHB Amwood's Wren Von Adlerhaus Robert & Michelle Galusha 176 
  5. GCHB Big Beach's Powered By Star Bucks Jacklyn Payne. Tammy L Barker & Zoe Keffer 144 
  6. GCH Armata's I Got Your Six Teresa Chavez, Renice Zimmerman & Adam Gray 137 
  7. GCH Vintage Dancing Up A Storm Angela Marie Holt 115 
  8. GCH Ivoss Foxy Flash Diane Voss DVM 90 
  9. GCH Bernkastel Kosher Dill Of Spirit Mtn CD BN RN  
      CGCA TKI ATT Laura Wright-Smith & Charles Smith 89 



10. GCH Brandy Hills Nothin But Trouble CGC Joseph P & Rene M Allegrini 78 
 
Number of * after Bitch's name indicates the number of previous years Bitch has been in the Top 10.     
Letter after GCH indicates the Bitch's Grand Championship Achievement Level:  Platinum; Gold; Silver; Bronze.     
 

TOP TWENTY 
  1. GCHG Cammcastle's The One And Only General  
      Of Valor TT CGC TKN * D Sherry & Jerry Roberts, Pam Marsh, Suzan Guynn 823 
  2. GCHG Cammcastle's Stagecoach Ringo Kid V  
      Cimmeron RN CGCA TKN * D Jeff & Mary Catherine Gregg 647 
  3. ARC Select GCHG Bang's Catch Me If You Can RA  
      FDC CA CGCA CGCU TKI * D Karen & Richard Bang 573 
  4. GCHS Bearcats First Capital Of The U.S. CGC TKN B Jody & Harry Harman III 567 
  5.  ARC Select GCHG Kelsey's Gran Torino CD BN  
      RA CGC ** D Christian & Karen Gilden 561 
  6. GCHG Von Marc's Epic Ride V Birch Creek RA  
      FDC CA DJ CGC TKI ** D Tanya Tresino 400 
  7. GCHG Dyson's Another Cuppa Java V Shelkon RN  
      TT CGCA TKI * D Nadya & Bruce Baron 384 
  8. GCHB Trilogy's Moment Of Totality V Kindle CA  
      CGC TKN D Lauren Warshaw 366 
  9. GCHB Foundation's Sansa Queen Of The North  
      RATN B Carol Evelyn Ritzke 218 
10. GCH Nighthawk's Everything I Ever Wanted V Ikon  
      BN RN BCAT CS CI DJ DNA CGC TKN B Daviann Mitchell 198 
11. GCHS Eis Haus Tidal Wave CS CI CGC D Nicole Hadley & Valerie McGraw 189 
12. GCHB Amwood's Wren Von Adlerhaus B Robert & Michelle Galusha 176 
13. GCHB Trilogy's Shadow Of Umbra V Kindle CA  
      BCAT TKN D Lauren Warshaw 172 
14. ARC Select GCHG Isengard El Diablo RN *  Ryan Dillman, Holly Eldred, Lauren Jorgensen,  
  D Keith Venezia, Danielle Meyers, Sarah Janner 161 
15. GCHB Big Beach's Powered By Star Bucks B Jacklyn Payne. Tammy L Barker & Zoe Keffer 144 
16. GCH Armata's I Got Your Six B Teresa Chavez, Renice Zimmerman & Adam Gray 137 
 GCH Ivoss Absalom D Diane E Voss DVM & William J Patty 137 
17. GCH Iron Born's Six Million Dollar Man D LaMont Chappell 136 
18. GCH Vintage Dancing Up A Storm B Angela Marie Holt 115 
19. GCH Ivoss Foxy Flash B Diane Voss DVM 90 
20. GCH Bernkastel Kosher Dill Of Spirit Mtn CD BN RN  
      CGCA TKI ATT B Laura Wright-Smith & Charles Smith 89 
     

Number of * after Dog's/Bitch's name indicates the number of previous years Dog/Bitch has been in the Top 20.     
Letter after GCH indicates the Dog's/Bitch's Grand Championship Achievement Level:  Platinum; Gold; Silver; Bronze.     
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